503668447 01/28/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3715081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES B. AND CAROLE L. DUPREE REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST	01/27/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MUCOM LLC
Street Address:	1151 GULFSTREAM WAY
City:	SINGER ISLAND
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33404

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14524593
Patent Number:	8187238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: mail@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: WELSH FLAXMAN & GITLER LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 DUKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD N. FLAXMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/hnf/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2016	

Total Attachments: 3 source=2#page1.tif source=2#page2.tif source=2#page3.tif

PATENT 503668447 REEL: 037607 FRAME: 0165

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION & TERMINATION OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the Charles B. and Carole L. Dupree Revocable Family Trust, of 1151

Gulfstream Way, Singer Island, FL 33404, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Mucom LLC, a Florida

Limited Liability Company of 1151 Gulfstream Way, Singer Island, FL 33404, (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE") previously entered into a License Agreement on December 14, 2015 ("LICENSE

AGREEMENT");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to terminate the LICENSE

AGREEMENT so they may enter into a complete assignment of certain intellectual property

covered by the LICENSE AGREEMENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to

ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby agree

as follows:

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR hereby terminate the LICENSE AGREEMENT.

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, and the successors,

assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United

States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in

and to any and all improvements and, in and to, all Letters Patents to be obtained for said inventions,

any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or

re-examination thereof, as listed on the attached Schedule A.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance

has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 037607 FRAME: 0166

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said inventions and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date 27,2016

Jan 27, 2016

Date 27, 2016

Charles B. Dupree, Trustee for Assignor

Carole L. Dupree, Trustee for Assignor

Charles B. Dupree, Managing Principal for Assignee

Schedule A

Patent/Application No.	Issue/Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
8,187,238	May 29, 2012	Male Incontinence Garment
14/524 593	October 27, 2014	Urine Collection Device